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Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory (FNAL) 

Management and Operating (M&O) Contract Competition 

Expressions of Interest – Received  

 

Prospective Offeror Point of Contact Telephone 
Number 
 

Email Address Interest 

Associated Universities, Inc.  
 

Dave Curren 301-873-2463 dcurren@aui.edu Prime  

Atkins Nuclear Secured, LLC 
 

Paul Adams 803-257-5226 Paul.Adams@atkinsglobalns.com Prime 

GovCIO, LLC 
 

Susanna Thornton 703-891-8063 Susanna.thornton@govcio.com Subcontractor  

Parsons Corporation, Inc. 
 

Thomas Mooney 202-808-5630 Thomas.mooney@parsons.com Subcontractor 

The University of Chicago 
 

Juan de Pablo 773-702-1383 depablo@uchicago.edu Prime 

Universities Research Association, Inc. 
 

John Mester 202-293-1382 jmester@ura-hq.org Prime 

 


